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SCHEDULE II 
LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED 

Name of Licensee 

Aitchison Trailers Ltd. 
Appleby, Gary Frederick and Appleby, Wyn Montgomery, trading as 
Appleby, G. F. and W. M. (Appleby, Gary Frederick and Appleby, Wyn Montgomery, trading as) 
Applied Engineering and Technology 
Avon Electric Services Ltd. 

Barnes, Michael Andrew 
Barnes, Michael Andrew, trading as Michael Andrew Barnes 
Broderick Holdings Ltd. 
Bueler Refrigeration Ltd. 

Campbell, Ronald James and Chisholm, Bernard Allan, trading as C and C Trailers 
Chisholm, Bernard Alan and Campbell, Ronald James, trading as C and C Trailers 
Classic Yachts (N.Z.) Ltd. .. 
Creative Gold and Silversmithing (Lake, Vance Edward, trading as) 

Frederickson, Allan George Edward, trading as Kaniere Marine Engineering 

Hodges, Claude Walter 
Howie, Thomas Nigel, trading as Howie Developments 

Jenkins and Mack 

Lake, Vance Edward, trading as Creative Gold and Silversmithing 
Leathercraft Originals (Solomon, Rita Marion Francis and Maurice Ian, trading as) 

Lester Abbey and Associates Ltd. 
Little, W. Ltd , trading as .. 

Mccallum, William Gordon 
Michael Andrew Barnes (Barnes, Michael Andrew, trading as) 
Mustang Horse Floats (Johnson, Neville Rex, trading as) 

Odlins Ltd. 

Peach Wemyss Astor Ltd. 

Penny, Robert James, trading as R. J. Electronics 

Solomon, Rita Marion Francis and Maurice Ian, trading as Leathercraft Originals 

Tara-Nui Printing Ltd. 
Tractor Workshops Ltd. 
Trevbuilt Trailers (Meier, Robin Wayne and Meier, Barbara Mary, trading as) 

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of July 1981. 

Licence 
Cancelled 

From 

31/1/81 
1/5/81 
1/5/81 
1/4/81 

19/8/80 

1/5/81 
1/5/81 

31/3/81 
22/7/80 

11/5/81 
11/5/81 
31/3/79 
1/4/80 

28/3/81 

30/4/81 
8;8/80 

31/5/80 

1/4/80 
31/8/79 

1/4/81 
1/5/81 

31/3/81 
1/5/81 
1/2/80 

31/3/80 

13/5/81 

31/3/81 

31/8/79 

31/12/80 
1/7/80 

28/2/80 

No. 92 

Place at Which 
Business Was 
Carried On 

Winton 
Whakatane 
Whakatane 
Wellington 
Christchurch 

Waitati 
Waitati 
Foxton 
Auckland 

In vercargill 
Invercargill 
Glen Eden 
Rotorua 

Rangiora 

New Plymouth 
Dunedin 

Blenheim 
Hastings 
Invercargill 
Napier 
Wellington 

Rotorua 
Invercargill 

Wellington 
Dunedin 

Blenheim 
Waitati 
Hamilton 

Christchurch 

Auckland 
Wellington 

Dunedin 

Invercargill 

Tokoroa 
Dunedin 
Christchurch 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal 

PuRSUANT to section 70 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice that he has, subject to sub­
section (9) of that section, consented to the following merger and takeover proposals, being a merger and takeover proposal which also 
requires consent under the Overseas Investment Act 1973 and the Overseas Investment Regulations 1974* 
Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Proposal Date of Consent 

Act 1975 
New Zealand United Corporation Ltd. 

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of July 1981. 

New Zealand United Corporation Ltd., may purchase the remaining 
shareholding in Property Securities Ltd., not held at present by New 
Zealand United Corporation Ltd. 

7 July 1981 

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices. 

*S.R. 1974/117 


