THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE II LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED

			LIC	ENCES SU	JRKENDER	ED OR I	LEVOKED				
		Nan	ne of Lice	ensee				t _s		Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business Was Carried On
Aitchison Trailers Ltd.										31/1/81	Winton
Appleby, Gary Frederick a	and Apple	ehv Wvn	Montgo	mery trac	ling as		• •	• •	• • •	1/5/81	Whakatane
Appleby, G. F. and W. M.							mary tr	adina ac)		1/5/81	Whakatane
						-	• •	- /			
Applied Engineering and		gy	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	1/4/81	Wellington
Avon Electric Services Ltd	l.		• •	• •	• •	• •	••	••	• •	19/8/80	Christchurch
Barnes, Michael Andrew								••		1/5/81	Waitati
Barnes, Michael Andrew,	trading as	s Michael	Andrew	Barnes						1/5/81	Waitati
Broderick Holdings Ltd.							••		••	31/3/81	
Bueler Refrigeration Ltd.			••					••			Auckland
bueier Kenngeration Ltu.	••	• •	••	• •	••	••	••	••	••	22/1/80	Auckland
Campbell, Ronald James and Chisholm, Bernard Allan, trading as C and C Trailers										11/5/81	Invercargill
Chisholm, Bernard Alan a	nd Camp	bell, Ron	ald James	s, trading	as C and	l C Traile	ers			11/5/81	Invercargill
Classic Yachts (N.Z.) Ltd.										31/3/79	Glen Eden
Creative Gold and Silversr						••	••	••		1/4/80	Rotorua
Frederickson, Allan Georg	ge Edward	d, trading	as Kanie	re Marin	e Enginee	ering	• •	• •	• •	28/3/81	Rangiora
Hodges, Claude Walter										30/4/81	New Plymouth
Howie, Thomas Nigel, trac	ding as H	lowie Dev	elopment	s			••	• •	• •	, ,	Dunedin
	_		-								
Jenkins and Mack	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	31/5/80	Blenheim Hastings
											Invercargill Napier
											Wellington
Lake, Vance Edward, trading as Creative Gold and Silversmithing										1/4/80	Rotorua
Leathercraft Originals (Sol						. trading	as)	••	••	, ,	Invercargill
						, ,	,			- / /	J
Lester Abbey and Associate							• •			1/4/81	Wellington
Little, W. Ltd, trading as	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	1/5/81	Dunedin
McCallum, William Gordo	n.									31/3/81	Blenheim
				۰۰ طنست مما	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •		Waitati
Michael Andrew Barnes (B					• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	1/5/81	
Mustang Horse Floats (Jol	nnson, No	eville Rex	, trading	as)	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	1/2/80	Hamilton
Odlins Ltd	••	••	••	••	••	• •	••	• •	••	31/3/80	Christchurch
Peach Wemyss Astor Ltd.		••		••	••			••	••	13/5/81	Auckland
Penny, Robert James, trad	ing as R.	J. Electro	onics		• •	••	• •			31/3/81	Wellington Dunedin
Solomon, Rita Marion Francis and Maurice Ian, trading as Leathercraft Originals										31/8/79	Invercargill
Tara-Nui Printing Ltd.										31/12/80	Tokoroa
•	• •	••	••	••	••	• •	• •	• •	• •		
Tractor Workshops Ltd. Trevbuilt Trailers (Meier, I	 Robin W	··	 Meier Ro	 arhara M	·· arv tradi	na se)	• •	• •	••		Dunedin Christchurch
, , , , ,		•	•	arvara IVI	ary, tradi	iig as)	• •	••	• •	20/2/00	Christenurch
Dated at Wellington this	23rd day	of July	1981.					т	A T/	EANL Co.	ntuallan of Castavia
								J	n. K	EAN, COM	ptroller of Customs.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal

PURSUANT to section 70 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice that he has, subject to subsection (9) of that section, consented to the following merger and takeover proposals, being a merger and takeover proposal which also requires consent under the Overseas Investment Act 1973 and the Overseas Investment Regulations 1974*

Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce
Act 1975

Proposal

Date of Consent

New Zealand United Corporation Ltd.

New Zealand United Corporation Ltd., may purchase the remaining shareholding in Property Securities Ltd., not held at present by New Zealand United Corporation Ltd.

7 July 1981

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of July 1981.

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices.